Mountain Democrat

PROOF OF PUBLICATION (2015.5 C.C.P.)

Proof of Publication of NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of El Dorado

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I'm over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above-entitled matter. I am principal clerk of the printer at the Mountain Democrat, 1360 Broadway, a newspaper of general circulation, printed and published Monday, Wednesday, and Friday, in the City of Placerville, County of El Dorado, and which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court to the County of El Dorado, State of California, under the date of March 7, 1952, Case Number 7258; that the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy (set in type no smaller than non-pareil), has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit:

12/09

All in the year 2011

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Placerville, California, this 9th day of **DECEMBER**, 2011

Signature

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEAF	ING STORE the
Pursuant to Government Code Sect	uon obece, une
Board of Supervisors will hold a pu	blic nearing on
December 20, 2011 at 10:00 a.m. in t	he Board of Su-
pervisors Meeting Room, 330 Fair Lu	ane, Placerville.
California to consider extending O	rdinance 4969,
adopted November 15, 2011, which	imposed a 45-
day moratorium on the establishment	of new medical
marijuana distribution facilities, inclu	iding dispensa-
ries, collectives and cooperatives in a	ali zone districts
in the unincorporated areas of the Co	unty of El Dora-
do, with or without modifications to t	hat moratorium.
If adopted, this extension of the moral	torium would be
for a period not to exceed 10 month	is and 15 days.
Adoption of this ordinance extension	requires a 4/5
vote of the Board of Supervisors.	
The Board of Supervisors proposed to	o find that adop-
tion of the ordinance is not subject t	o the provisions
of the California Environmental Qua	ity Act (CEQA)
pursuant to Sections 15060(c)(2) and	1 15060 (c)(3) of
the CEQA Guidelines (Title 14, Chapt fornia Code of Regulations).	ter 3 of the Call-
All persons interested are invited to	attend and be
heard or to write their comments to t	he Board of Su-
pervisors. Any written correspondence	ce should be di-
rected to the Board of Supervisors,	330 Fair Lane,
Placerville, California 95667.	CLARK ARE
Cindy Johnson, Sr. Deputy Clerk	and a king
of the Board of Supervisors	
Date: December 7, 2011	The second second second
12/9	02535105



Mountain Democrat **PROOF OF PUBLICATION**

(2015.5 C.C.P.)

Proof of Publication of NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of El Dorado

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I'm over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above-entitled matter. I am principal clerk of the printer at the Mountain Democrat, 1360 Broadway, a newspaper of general circulation, printed and published Monday, Wednesday, and Friday, in the City of Placerville, County of El Dorado, and which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court to the County of El Dorado, State of California, under the date of March 7, 1952, Case Number 7258; that the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy (set in type no smaller than non-pareil), has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit:

12/09

All in the year 2011

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Placerville, California, this 9th day of DECEMBER, 2011

Signatúre



